

# C-1642 2017 FY CDBG Resurfacing 14th Street and Madison St.

Eng Est: \$ 500,094

Bid Opening

April 17, 2018 @ 3 pm

Ace- Saginaw Paving Co.  
 2981 Carrollton Rd  
 Saginaw, MI 48604  
 (989) 755-8147  
[ngotts@acesaginawpaving.com](mailto:ngotts@acesaginawpaving.com)  
**OUT CITY**

	ITEMS OF WORK	QTY	Unit	Cost	Total
1500001	Mobilization, Max (\$45,500)	1	Lsum	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2030011	Dr Structure, Rem	18	Ea	\$250.00	\$4,500.00
2030015	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	144	Ft	\$9.25	\$1,332.00
2040020	Curb and Gutter, Rem	844	Ft	\$6.00	\$5,064.00
2040055	Sidewalk, Rem	439	Syd	\$8.50	\$3,731.50
2047011	Pavt, Rem, Modified	860	Syd	\$16.15	\$13,889.00
2057011	Sidewalk Grading, Modified	649	Syd	\$14.90	\$9,670.10
2057021	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	5	Cyd	\$69.00	\$345.00
2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	40	Ea	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
3010002	Subbase, CIP	108	Cyd	\$18.90	\$2,041.20
3027011	Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Modified	62	Syd	\$7.50	\$465.00
3027011	Aggregate Base, 4 1/2 inch, Modified	219	Syd	\$8.75	\$1,916.25
3027011	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	568	Syd	\$12.72	\$7,224.96
4027001	Sewer, 6 inch, SDR-26	144	Ft	\$42.00	\$6,048.00
4027050	Sewer Trap	17	Ea	\$290.00	\$4,930.00
4037001	Structure Cover, Adj, Add Depth	6	Ft	\$235.00	\$1,410.00
4037050	Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	26	Ea	\$830.00	\$21,580.00
4037050	Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	15	Ea	\$891.00	\$13,365.00

# C-1642 2017 FY CDBG Resurfacing 14th Street and Madison St.

Eng Est: \$ 500,094

Bid Opening

April 17, 2018 @ 3 pm

Ace- Saginaw Paving Co.  
 2981 Carrollton Rd  
 Saginaw, MI 48604  
 (989) 755-8147  
[ngotts@acesaginawpaving.com](mailto:ngotts@acesaginawpaving.com)  
 OUT CITY

	ITEMS OF WORK	QTY	Unit	Cost	Total
4037050	Dr Structure Cover, Type D, Modified	1	Ea	\$1,031.00	\$1,031.00
4037050	Dr Structure Cover, Type K, Modified	26	Ea	\$1,120.00	\$29,120.00
4037050	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	17	Ea	\$2,240.00	\$38,080.00
4037050	Dr Structure Collar	16	Ea	\$900.00	\$14,400.00
5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	9192	Syd	\$2.65	\$24,358.80
5010025	Hand Patching	99	Ton	\$150.00	\$14,850.00
5010033	HMA, 13A	2140	Ton	\$70.00	\$149,800.00
6027011	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 6 inch, Modified	337	Syd	\$36.00	\$12,132.00
6030030	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	644	Ft	\$9.00	\$5,796.00
8017011	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	19	Syd	\$40.00	\$760.00
8027001	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2, Modified	846	Ft	\$24.00	\$20,304.00
8037001	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	190	Ft	\$50.00	\$9,500.00
8037010	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	2573	Sft	\$4.00	\$10,292.00
8037010	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 7 inch, Modified	2347	Sft	\$5.45	\$12,791.15
8100010	Band, Sign	6	Ea	\$75.00	\$450.00
8100371	Post, Steel, 3 lb	710	Ft	\$5.00	\$3,550.00
8100402	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	1	Ea	\$50.00	\$50.00
8100403	Sign, Type III, Rem	54	Ea	\$25.00	\$1,350.00

# C-1642 2017 FY CDBG Resurfacing 14th Street and Madison St.

Eng Est: \$ 500,094

Bid Opening

April 17, 2018 @ 3 pm

Ace- Saginaw Paving Co.  
 2981 Carrollton Rd  
 Saginaw, MI 48604  
 (989) 755-8147  
[ngotts@acesaginawpaving.com](mailto:ngotts@acesaginawpaving.com)  
 OUT CITY

	ITEMS OF WORK	QTY	Unit	Cost	Total
8100404	Sign, Type IIIA	101	Sft	\$15.00	\$1,515.00
8100405	Sign, Type IIIB	60	Sft	\$15.00	\$900.00
8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	606	Ft	\$1.35	\$818.10
8110252	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	606	Ft	\$1.00	\$606.00
8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	22	Ea	\$50.00	\$1,100.00
8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	22	Ea	\$1.00	\$22.00
8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8120250	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	186	Ea	\$11.00	\$2,046.00
8120251	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	186	Ea	\$1.00	\$186.00
8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	392	Sft	\$3.00	\$1,176.00
8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	392	Sft	\$1.00	\$392.00
8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	150	Sft	\$4.00	\$600.00
8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	150	Sft	\$1.00	\$150.00
8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	Lsum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8127050	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	40	Ea	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
8167011	Turf Establishment, Performance	856	Syd	\$10.00	\$8,560.00
8200146	Steel Pole, Rem (Embedded)	2	Ea	\$410.00	\$820.00
8210001	Monument Box	3	Ea	\$300.00	\$900.00

**C-1642 2017 FY CDBG Resurfacing 14th Street and Madison St.**

**Eng Est: \$ 500,094**

**Bid Opening**

**April 17, 2018 @ 3 pm**

**Ace- Saginaw Paving Co.**  
**2981 Carrollton Rd**  
**Saginaw, MI 48604**  
**(989) 755-8147**  
[ngotts@acesaginawpaving.com](mailto:ngotts@acesaginawpaving.com)  
**OUT CITY**

	<b>ITEMS OF WORK</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Cost</b>	<b>Total</b>
8210010	Monument Preservation	3	Ea	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
8237050	Gas and Water Shutoff, Adj, Modified	18	Ea	\$300.00	\$5,400.00
8237050	Gate Valve Collar	18	Ea	\$650.00	\$11,700.00
<b>Total Bid:</b>					<b>\$545,468.06</b>

**Bid Bond**  
**Addendum #1**

yes  
 yes